HB0538/534564/1

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 538

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, after "definition" insert "<u>to alter a certain age of eligibility of an adopted individual and</u>"; in line 6, strike "related" and substitute "<u>relating</u>"; and in the same line, strike "exemption" and substitute "<u>exemptions</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 2 and 4, in each instance, strike "14th" and substitute "13TH"; and strike beginning with "IN" in line 8 down through "ARTICLE" in line 9 and substitute "BY THE SAME ADOPTIVE FAMILY".